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August 05, 2025
State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on August 05, 2025, is as
under:

(Amount in % Crore)

ANDHRA ANDHRA ANDHRA
PRADESH SGS | PRADESH SGS | PRADESH SGS ASS;O'\QSSGS
2031 2033 2034
Notified Amount 1500 1500 2000 900
Tenor 6 -Years 8 -Years 9 -Years 10 -Years
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 38 65 82 30
(i) Amount 3040 4200 5430 1744.50
Cut-off Yield (%) 6.77 6.96 6.96 7.02
Cut off Price () 100 100 100 100
Competitive Bids
Accepted
() No. 30 33 35 24
(i) Amount 1462.902 1481.458 1886.268 872.183
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 3.0536 40.3645 88.6082 76.6702
(i) No. 1 4 6 4
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 8 5 11 6
(i) Amount 37.098 18.542 113.732 27.817
Non-Competitive 100.38 100.16 100.15 100.24
Price (%)
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 8 5 11 6
(i) Amount 37.098 18.542 113.732 27.817
Partial Allotment
Percentage of Non-
Competitive Bids
Percentage
Weighted Average
Yielg ) 9 6.6914 6.9336 6.9375 6.9859
Total Allotment 1500 1500 2000 900
Amount
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BIHAR SGS
2040

JAMMU AND
KASHMIR SGS
2031*

KERALA SGS 2041

MADHYA
PRADESH SGS
2043

Notified Amount

2000

800

1000

1600

Tenor

15 -Years

6 -Years

16 -Years

18 -Years

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

87

36

103

(i) Amount

4390

450

2580

5405

Cut-off Yield (%)

7.22

6.84

7.24

7.22

Cut off Price ()

100

100

100

100

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

59

22

55

(i) Amount

1910.226

450

943.918

1553.874

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

5.8434

36.3060

96.7769

(ii) No.

2

8

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

89.774

0.018

56.082

46.126

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

100.37

100.18

100.32

100.30

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

89.774

0.018

56.082

46.126

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1798

6.8022

7.2058

7.1896

Total Allotment
Amount

2000

450.018

1000

1600




MADHYA MADHYA
PRADESH SGS PRADESH SGS | MAHARASHTRA | MAHARASHTRA
2045 2048 SGS 2054 SGS 2055

Notified Amount 1400 1000 1000 1000
Tenor 20 -Years 23 -Years 29 -Years 30 -Years
Competitive Bids
Received
(i) No. 64 55 18 20
(i) Amount 3001.45 3405 2615 2655
Cut-off Yield (%) 7.24 7.22 7.17 7.16
Cut off Price () 100 100 100 100
Competitive Bids
Accepted
(i) No. 41 23 3 4
(i) Amount 1389.989 989.993 999.945 999.396
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive Bids
(i) Percentage 24.1916 68.9607 9.9945 9.8902
(i) No. 9 4 1 2
Non - Competitive
Bids Received
(i) No. 4 2 1 3
(i) Amount 10.011 10.007 0.055 0.604
Non-Competitive
Price (3) i 100.25 100.20 100.11 100.11
Non-Competitive
Bids Accepted
(i) No. 4 2 1 3
(i) Amount 10.011 10.007 0.055 0.604
Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-Competitive
Bids
Percentage
Weighted
Average Yield 7.2163 7.2023 7.1610 7.1510
(%)
Total Allotment 1400 1000 1000 1000

Amount




MAHARASHTRA
SGS 2045

MAHARASHTRA
SGS 2046

MEGHALAYA
SGS 2035

MIZORAM SGS
2040

Notified Amount

1000

1000

300

100

Tenor

Re-issue of 7.14%
MAHARASHTRA
SGS 2045 issued
on 09-JUL-2025

Re-issue of 7.14%
MAHARASHTRA
SGS 2046 issued
on 09-JUL-2025

10 -Years

15 -Years

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

65

51

20

(i) Amount

3320

2770

1697

415

Cut-off Yield (%)

7.1649

7.2083

7.00

7.26

Cut off Price (%)

99.73

99.26

100

100

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

12

34

8

(i) Amount

974.989

974.912

296.969

99.934

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

59.9945

7.1177

90.4467

69.868

(ii) No.

2

2

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

25.011

25.088

3.031

0.066

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

99.82

99.54

100.15

100.15

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

25.011

25.088

3.031

0.066

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1563

7.1821

6.9793

7.2435

Total Allotment
Amount

1000

1000

300

100




RAJASTHAN SGS
2052

TAMILNADU SGS
2029

TAMILNADU
SGS 2035

TAMILNADU
SGS 2055

Notified Amount

1000

1000

1000

1000

Tenor

27 -Years

4 -Years

Re-issue of
6.82% TAMIL
NADU SGS
2035 issued on
16-JUL-2025

Re-issue of
7.07% TAMIL
NADU SGS
2055 issued on
23-JUL-2025

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

10

29

66

19

(i) Amount

3050

3300

3792.90

2725

Cut-off Yield (%)

7.17

6.27

6.8740

7.1495

Cut off Price (%)

100

100

99.61

99.02

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

4

2

17

1

(i) Amount

994.838

979.934

976.486

989.997

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

52.3599

95.9868

92.3907

98.9997

(ii) No.

4

1

1

1

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

5.162

20.066

23.514

10.003

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

100

100.02

99.69

99.02

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

5.162

20.066

23.514

10.003

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1700

6.2649

6.8627

7.1495

Total Allotment
Amount

1000

1000

1000

1000




TELANGANA
SGS 2044

TELANGANA SGS
2047

TELANGANA
SGS 2048

TELANGANA
SGS 2049

Notified Amount

1000

1000

2000

1000

Tenor

19 -Years

22 -Years

23 -Years

24 -Years

Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

50

35

36

28

(i) Amount

4003

2470

4010

2455

Cut-off Yield (%)

7.19

7.21

7.21

7.19

Cut off Price (%)

100

100

100

100

Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

12

12

11

5

(i) Amount

964.510

999.975

1994.999

992.318

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Competitive
Bids

(i) Percentage

46.2932

62.7435

67.0669

81.5965

(ii) No.

7

6

5

4

Non -
Competitive
Bids Received

(i) No.

(i) Amount

35.490

0.025

5.001

7.682

Non-
Competitive
Price ()

100.06

100.01

100

100

Non-
Competitive
Bids Accepted

(i) No.

(i) Amount

35.490

0.025

5.001

7.682

Partial Allotment
Percentage of
Non-
Competitive
Bids

Percentage

Weighted
Average Yield
(%)

7.1839

7.2094

7.2097

7.1899

Total Allotment
Amount

1000

1000

2000

1000




Total

Notified Amount

27100

Tenor

Competitive Bids Received

(i) No.

1023

(i) Amount

72923.85

Cut-off Yield (%)

Cut off Price (%)

Competitive Bids Accepted

(i) No.

460

(i) Amount

26180.013

Partial Allotment Percentage
of Competitive Bids

(i) Percentage

(ii) No.

Non - Competitive Bids
Received

(i) No.

102

(i) Amount

570.005

Non-Competitive Price (%)

Non-Competitive Bids
Accepted

(i) No.

102

(i) Amount

570.005

Partial Allotment Percentage
of Non-Competitive Bids

Percentage

Weighted Average Yield (%)

Total Allotment Amount

26750.018

Press Release: 2025-2026/838

*Jammu and Kashmir received bids for $450.018 crore in the 06-year paper.

Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)



