प्रेस प्रकाशनी PRESS RELEASE



भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : <u>www.rbi.org.in/hindi</u> Website : <u>www.rbi.org.in</u> ई-मेल/email : <u>helpdoc@rbi.org.in</u>



संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, शहीद भगत सिंह मार्ग, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400 001

Department of Communication, Central Office, Shahid Bhagat Singh Marg, Fort,

Mumbai - 400 001 फोन/Phone: 022 - 2266 0502

August 05, 2025

State Government Securities - Full Auction Result

The result of the auction of State Government Securities held on **August 05**, **2025**, is as under:

(Amount in ₹ Crore)

	ANDHRA PRADESH SGS 2031	ANDHRA PRADESH SGS 2033	ANDHRA PRADESH SGS 2034	ASSAM SGS 2035
Notified Amount	1500	1500	2000	900
Tenor	6 -Years	8 -Years	9 -Years	10 -Years
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	38	65	82	30
(ii) Amount	3040	4200	5430	1744.50
Cut-off Yield (%)	6.77	6.96	6.96	7.02
Cut off Price (₹)	100	100	100	100
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	30	33	35	24
(ii) Amount	1462.902	1481.458	1886.268	872.183
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	3.0536	40.3645	88.6082	76.6702
(ii) No.	1	4	6	4
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	8	5	11	6
(ii) Amount	37.098	18.542	113.732	27.817
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.38	100.16	100.15	100.24
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	8	5	11	6
(ii) Amount	37.098	18.542	113.732	27.817
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage				
Weighted Average Yield (%)	6.6914	6.9336	6.9375	6.9859
Total Allotment Amount	1500	1500	2000	900

	BIHAR SGS 2040	JAMMU AND KASHMIR SGS 2031*	KERALA SGS 2041	MADHYA PRADESH SGS 2043
Notified Amount	2000	800	1000	1600
Tenor	15 -Years	6 -Years	16 -Years	18 -Years
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	87	7	36	103
(ii) Amount	4390	450	2580	5405
Cut-off Yield (%)	7.22	6.84	7.24	7.22
Cut off Price (₹)	100	100	100	100
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	59	7	22	55
(ii) Amount	1910.226	450	943.918	1553.874
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	5.8434	-	36.3060	96.7769
(ii) No.	4	-	2	8
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	4	1	7	7
(ii) Amount	89.774	0.018	56.082	46.126
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100.37	100.18	100.32	100.30
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	1	7	7
(ii) Amount	89.774	0.018	56.082	46.126
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage				
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1798	6.8022	7.2058	7.1896
Total Allotment Amount	2000	450.018	1000	1600

	MADHYA PRADESH SGS 2045	MADHYA PRADESH SGS 2048	MAHARASHTRA SGS 2054	MAHARASHTRA SGS 2055
Notified Amount	1400	1000	1000	1000
Tenor	20 -Years	23 -Years	29 -Years	30 -Years
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	64	55	18	20
(ii) Amount	3001.45	3405	2615	2655
Cut-off Yield (%)	7.24	7.22	7.17	7.16
Cut off Price (₹)	100	100	100	100
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	41	23	3	4
(ii) Amount	1389.989	989.993	999.945	999.396
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	24.1916	68.9607	9.9945	9.8902
(ii) No.	9	4	1	2
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	4	2	1	3
(ii) Amount	10.011	10.007	0.055	0.604
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	100.25	100.20	100.11	100.11
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	2	1	3
(ii) Amount	10.011	10.007	0.055	0.604
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids				
Percentage				
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.2163	7.2023	7.1610	7.1510
Total Allotment Amount	1400	1000	1000	1000

	MAHARASHTRA SGS 2045	MAHARASHTRA SGS 2046	MEGHALAYA SGS 2035	MIZORAM SGS 2040
Notified Amount	1000	1000	300	100
Tenor	Re-issue of 7.14% MAHARASHTRA SGS 2045 issued on 09-JUL-2025	Re-issue of 7.14% MAHARASHTRA SGS 2046 issued on 09-JUL-2025	10 -Years	15 -Years
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	65	51	20	9
(ii) Amount	3320	2770	1697	415
Cut-off Yield (%)	7.1649	7.2083	7.00	7.26
Cut off Price (₹)	99.73	99.26	100	100
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	12	34	8	6
(ii) Amount	974.989	974.912	296.969	99.934
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	59.9945	7.1177	90.4467	69.868
(ii) No.	2	2	2	1
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	5	6	3	2
(ii) Amount	25.011	25.088	3.031	0.066
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	99.82	99.54	100.15	100.15
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	5	6	3	2
(ii) Amount Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids	25.011	25.088	3.031	0.066
Percentage				
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1563	7.1821	6.9793	7.2435
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	300	100

	RAJASTHAN SGS 2052	TAMILNADU SGS 2029	TAMILNADU SGS 2035	TAMILNADU SGS 2055
Notified Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000
Tenor	27 -Years	4 -Years	Re-issue of 6.82% TAMIL NADU SGS 2035 issued on 16-JUL-2025	Re-issue of 7.07% TAMIL NADU SGS 2055 issued on 23-JUL-2025
Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	10	29	66	19
(ii) Amount	3050	3300	3792.90	2725
Cut-off Yield (%)	7.17	6.27	6.8740	7.1495
Cut off Price (₹)	100	100	99.61	99.02
Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	4	2	17	1
(ii) Amount Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids	994.838	979.934	976.486	989.997
(i) Percentage	52.3599	95.9868	92.3907	98.9997
(ii) No. Non - Competitive Bids Received	4	1	1	1
(i) No.	3	4	6	2
(ii) Amount	5.162	20.066	23.514	10.003
Non- Competitive Price (₹)	100	100.02	99.69	99.02
Non- Competitive Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	3	4	6	2
(ii) Amount	5.162	20.066	23.514	10.003
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids				
Percentage				
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1700	6.2649	6.8627	7.1495
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	1000	1000

	TELANGANA SGS 2044	TELANGANA SGS 2047	TELANGANA SGS 2048	TELANGANA SGS 2049
Notified Amount	1000	1000	2000	1000
Tenor	19 -Years	22 -Years	23 -Years	24 -Years
Competitive				
Bids Received				
(i) No.	50	35	36	28
(ii) Amount	4003	2470	4010	2455
Cut-off Yield (%)	7.19	7.21	7.21	7.19
Cut off Price (₹)	100	100	100	100
Competitive				
Bids Accepted				
(i) No.	12	12	11	5
(ii) Amount	964.510	999.975	1994.999	992.318
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids				
(i) Percentage	46.2932	62.7435	67.0669	81.5965
(ii) No.	7	6	5	4
Non - Competitive Bids Received				
(i) No.	7	1	2	2
(ii) Amount	35.490	0.025	5.001	7.682
Non- Competitive Price (₹) Non- Competitive Bids Accepted	100.06	100.01	100	100
(i) No.	7	1	2	2
(ii) Amount	35.490	0.025	5.001	7.682
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non- Competitive Bids	3330	5.525	5.551	
Percentage				
Weighted Average Yield (%)	7.1839	7.2094	7.2097	7.1899
Total Allotment Amount	1000	1000	2000	1000

	Total
Notified Amount	27100
Tenor	
Competitive Bids Received	
(i) No.	1023
(ii) Amount	72923.85
Cut-off Yield (%)	-
Cut off Price (₹)	-
Competitive Bids Accepted	
(i) No.	460
(ii) Amount	26180.013
Partial Allotment Percentage of Competitive Bids	
(i) Percentage	-
(ii) No.	-
Non - Competitive Bids Received	
(i) No.	102
(ii) Amount	570.005
Non-Competitive Price (₹)	-
Non-Competitive Bids Accepted	
(i) No.	102
(ii) Amount	570.005
Partial Allotment Percentage of Non-Competitive Bids	
Percentage	-
Weighted Average Yield (%)	-
Total Allotment Amount	26750.018

^{*}Jammu and Kashmir received bids for ₹450.018 crore in the 06-year paper.

Press Release: 2025-2026/838 Ajit Prasad
Deputy General Manager
(Communications)